

After a successful year of awareness raising, fundraising and volunteer activity in 2022, the charity was regrettably unable to maintain the momentum in the following year.

The event manager who successfully led our "flagship" event was not available, nor was the key venue around which it had been centred. Simultaneously, there was a drop-off in volunteer support, despite the interest around the projects where our 2022 income had been spent.

Consequently there was little fundraising activity aside from a single private donation of note (made by a long standing supporter of the charity) but overall it was a "fallow" year with no new events.

Aside from the donation referred to above, the highlight of the year was the continuing success of the charity's relationship with our fulfilment partner in Uganda Watercause Africa, which has continued to provide information and feedback from clean water projects they have delivered on our behalf.

This includes details of the number of families supported by each Protected Spring, the maintenance required for (and overall life of) our sites and the WaSH & community education initiatives implemented alongside each build. After a successful year of awareness raising, fundraising and volunteer activity in 2022, the charity was regrettably unable to maintain the momentum in the following year.

The event manager who successfully led our "flagship" event was not available, nor was the key venue around which it had been centred. Simultaneously, there was a drop-off in volunteer support, despite the interest around the projects where our 2022 income had been spent.

Consequently there was little fundraising activity aside from a single private donation of note (made by a long standing supporter of the charity) but overall it was a "fallow" year with no new events.

Aside from the donation referred to above, the highlight of the year was the continuing success of the charity's relationship with our fulfilment partner in Uganda Watercause Africa, which has continued to provide information and feedback from clean water projects they have delivered on our behalf.

This includes details of the number of families supported by each Protected Spring, the maintenance required for (and overall life of) our sites and the WaSH & community education initiatives implemented alongside each build.

Anthony Spence
Chair

Finance report

		Out	In	interest and tax relief	Balance
03/01/2023	BIG GIVE		£48.86		£5,297.54
16/01/2023	ACCOUNT CHARGE	£5.00			£5,292.54
15/02/2023	ACCOUNT CHARGE	£5.00			£5,287.54
15/03/2023	ACCOUNT CHARGE	£5.00			£5,282.15
27/03/2023	INTEREST				£5,285.15
17/04/2023	ACCOUNT CHARGE	£5.00		£2.61	£5,280.15
15/05/2023	ACCOUNT CHARGE	£5.00			£5,275.15
15/06/2023	ACCOUNT CHARGE	£5.00			£5,270.15
19/06/2023	BIG GIVE		£28.94		£5,299.09
26/06/2023	INTEREST			£2.67	£5,301.76
17/07/2023	ACCOUNT CHARGE	£5.00			£5,296.76
25/07/2023	INTEREST			£7.50	£5,304.26
15/08/2023	ACCOUNT CHARGE	£5.00			£5,299.26
04/09/2023	BIG GIVE		£486.26		£5,785.52
11/09/2023	HMRC			£125.00	£5,910.52
15/09/2023	ACCOUNT CHARGE	£5.00			£5,905.52
25/09/2023	BIG GIVE		£291.66		£6,197.91
26/09/2023	INTEREST			£2.73	£6,199.91
03/10/2023	HMRC			£75.00	£6,274.91
16/10/2023	ACCOUNT CHARGE	£5.00			£6,269.91
15/11/2023	ACCOUNT CHARGE	£5.00			£6,264.91
15/12/2023	ACCOUNT CHARGE	£5.00			£6,259.91
27/12/2023	INTEREST			£3.13	£6,263.04
		£60.00	£859.19	218.64	£6,263.04